E4G 400 – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
E4G-400 Cell Site
Aggregation Router
HIGHLIGHTS
The Extreme Networks E4G-400
cell site aggregation router delivers
Ethernet, IP/MPLS and pseudowire

5.6 A @ 60 V (high-line)
105 W 105 W, 358 BTU/hr
Ordering Information
PART # NAME DESCRIPTION
16431 E4G-400-AC/router
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T, 8 x 100/1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP (4 SFP ports shared with 10/100/1000BASE-T
ports),Rear Slot A, Rear Slot B, with AC Power Supply, Fan module
16432 E4G-400-DC/router
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T, 8 x 100/1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP (4 SFP ports shared with 10/100/1000BASE-T
ports),Rear Slot A, Rear Slot B, with DC Power Supply, Fan module
16119 XGM3S-2xf/module
2 x 10GbE XFP port interface module - rear pluggable in Slot A, supporting SummitStack-V (and SyncE when used with
E4G-400)
16120 XGM3SB-4sf/module 4 x 10GbE SFP+ ports - rear pluggable in Slot B, (supporting SyncE when used with E4G-400)
16126 XGM3S-2sf/module
2 x 10GbE SFP+ port interface module - rear pluggable in Slot A, supporting SummitStack-V (and SyncE when used with
E4G-400)
16127 E4G-B16T1E1/module
2 x MRJ21 ports for 16 T1/E1 pseudowire emulation & 2 x SMA port for synchronization input/output - rear pluggable in
Slot B
16220 E4G TDM Break-Out Cable TDM connectivity breakout cable that provides 1 x MRJ21 to 8 x RJ48c for use with TDM modules using MRJ21 connectors
10930A Summit 300W AC PSU XT

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/about-extreme/trademarks.aspx. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 1760-0214
E4G 400 – Data Sheet 9
Ordering Information
PART # NAME DESCRIPTION
10309 10GBASE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length of up to 40km on SMF
10303 SFP+ LRM Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, legacy MMF 220m link, LC connector
10304 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 1m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m
10305 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 3m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 3m
10306 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 5m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 5m
10307 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 10m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 10m
10051 1000BASE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX SFP, LC Connector
10052  1000BASE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX SFP, LC Connector
10053 1000BASE-ZX SFP 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 70 km/21 dB Budget, LC Connector
10056 1000BASE-BX-D SFP 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, SMF (1490nm TX/1310nm RX Wavelength)
10057 1000BASE-BX-U SFP 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, SMF (1310nm TX/1490nm RX Wavelength)
10060 100FX/1000LX SFP 100FX/1000LX SFP, SMF, LC Connector (Requires MCP and 6dB Attenuator for 100FX-MMF Operation)
10063 100FX SFP 100FX SFP, MMF, LC Connector
10064 1000BASE-LX100 SFP 1000BASE-LX100 SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 100 km/30dB Budget, LC Connector
100651 10/100/1000Base-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, Category 5 cable 100m link, RJ45-Connector
10067 100BASE-FX SFP 100M SFP, 100FX MMF, (1310nm, 2km multimode transmission) LC connector
10066 100BASE-LX10 SFP 100M SFP, 100LX10 SMF, (1310nm 10km single mode transmission) LC connector
10058 100BASE-BX-D SFP 100M SFP, 100BASE-BX-D, SMF (1550nm TX/1310nm RX wavelength), 100 Mbps bidirectional